CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA RESOLUTION 03-20-13

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA, APPROVING THE LOCAL DISASTER EMERGENCY PROCLAMATION MADE BY THE MAYOR AND CITY MANAGER ON MARCH 16, 2020 AND AUTHORIZING NECESSARY ACTIONS TO REDUCE THE IMPACT AND SPREAD OF THE CORONAVIRUS KNOWN AS COVID-19 THROUGHOUT THE CITY OF CORDOVA

WHEREAS, on March 16, 2020, the Mayor and City Manager declared a disaster emergency in the City of Cordova and activated the Emergency Operations Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Cordova, pursuant to Cordova Municipal Code 3.45.060, must consent to the continuation of the disaster declaration before it expires on March 23, 2020; and

NOW, THERFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Cordova, Alaska does hereby consent to and approve the language in the March 16, 2020 Proclamation of Local Disaster Emergency signed by Mayor Koplin and City Manager Helen Howarth; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Cordova, Alaska does hereby approve the disaster emergency declaration for a period of 60 days from the date of this resolution unless the Mayor declares the emergency to be resolved prior to 60 days. Any extension of the disaster emergency beyond 60 days shall require City Council approval via resolution.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 18th DAY OF MARCH 2020.



Clay R. Koplin, Mayor

ATTEST:

Susan Bourgeois, CMC, City Clerk